Accessioning

Kevin Glick
Yale University

AMS—

e “ S oo STANFORD 37 1
QWRSITY UNIVERSITY OF Hllll UNIVERSITY a e The Andrew W. Mellon Foundation




\X/hat is Accessioning?

Archival institution takes physical and legal custody
of a group of records from a donor and documents
the transfer in a register or other representation of
the institution’s holdings

Within AIMS Framework

Processes which establish physical, administrative
and intellectual control over transferred records;
assessment and documentation of future needs;
documentation of actions taken; beginning of safe
storage and maintenance

Lo T I N STANFORD 37 1
UNIVERSITY  UNIVERSITY OF Hull ORIEERRSIEY 41€C ['he Andrew W. Mellon Foundation

7VIRGINIA




Elements of Accessioning

1. Prerequisites
— Policies
— Institutional practices and workflows
— Software, hardware, and expertise to support transfer

2. Transfer records and gain administrative control

W

Physical control and stabilization

4. Intellectual control and documentation to
support further processes

5. Maintain accessioned records

SO STANFORD Er l
UNIVERSITY  UNIVERSITY OF Hu11 UNIVERSITX a e 'he Andrew W. Mellon Foundation

JVIRGINIA




Elements of Accessioning

1. Prerequisites

2. Transfer records and gain administrative control

— Ensure legal agreement has been received and filed

— Review documentation generated in collection development
in preparation for transfer

— Transfer material in accordance with donor/transfer
agreements

— Verify transfer
— Document transfer in register, accession record, etc.

Physical control and stabilization

4. Intellectual control and documentation to
support further processes

5. Maintain accessioned records

W

GO STANFORD Er l
Universiry — Universtry oF Hull UNEY BRI alC The Andrew W. Mellon Foundation

7VIRGINIA



Elements of Accessioning

1. Prerequisites
2. Transfer records and gain administrative control

3. Physical control and stabilization
— Assign identifiers
— Document media
— Assess condition of media and records
— Transfer records off media or image media
— Harvest technical metadata from files and filesystem

4. Intellectual control and documentation to
support further processes

5. Maintain accessioned records

SO STANFORD Er l
UN]VRRSITY UNIVERSITY OF Hu11 UNIVERSITX a e 'he Andrew W. Mellon Foundation

7VIRGINIA




Elements of Accessioning

Prerequisites
Transfer records and gain administrative control
Physical control and stabilization

Intellectual control and documentation to
support further Processes

— Harvest descriptive and structural metadata from files/filesystems
— Audit trails; lists of actions and whether they succeeded/failed

— Future needs for processing, appraisal, access, and preservation
— Restrictions

— Identification of duplicate assets

— Acknowledgement to donor

5. Maintain accessioned records

> WN =

GO STANFORD Er l
UNIVERSITY ~ UNIVERSITY OF Hu11 OHIXERSILX a e I'he Andrew W. Mellon Foundation

7VIRGINIA




Elements of Accessioning

Prerequisites
Transfer records and gain administrative control

Physical control and stabilization

Intellectual control and documentation to
support further processes

Maintain accessioned records

—  Perform necessary normalizations to preservation formats (and,
optionally, access formats)

—  Create package for storage containing records and metadata
— Transfer package to storage environment
—  Verify success of transfer

— Record storage location, any normalization information, and
success of transfer in appropriate location

> WN =

V1

GO STANFORD Er l
Universiry — Universtry oF Hull UNEY BRI alC The Andrew W. Mellon Foundation

7VIRGINIA



Case Study:
Re-Accessioning at Yale

Mark A. Matienzo
Yale University

AMS—

SO STANFORD Er l
U}\{}}’RFGR]S\,YII)\( UNIVERSITY OF Hull UNIVERSITY a e The Andrew W. Mellon Foundation




Overview

* Collaborative capacity building across two
repositories

— Manuscripts and Archives
— Beinecke Rare Book and Manuscript Library

* Addressing previously received accessions of
containing electronic records on media

 Still in testing phase, but working towards
Implementing in production

o SErodo STANFORD

Unverstry  University oF Hull UNIVERSITY Yale

7VIRGINIA

'he Andrew W. Mellon Foundation



Types of Records and Media

* Wide variety of records creators
— Literary authors
— University faculty
— University offices
— Architectural firms

« Common types of media
— Floppy disks: 5.25" and 3.5
— Optical media: CDROM, CD-R, DVD-R, etc.
— ZIp disks
— USB flash drives

SO STANFORD Er l
Upiversiry — Universtry oF Hull UNIVERSITY ail€C The Andrew W, Mellon Foundation

7VIRGINIA




Goals of Re-Accessioning

* |dentify, document, and register media
* Mitigate risk of media deterioration and
obsolescence

* Extract basic metadata from filesystems on media
and files contained on filesystems

SO STANFORD Er l
Upiversiry — Universtry oF Hull UNIVERSITY ail€C The Andrew W. Mellon Foundation

JVIRGINIA



e-Accessioning \Xorkflow

Start J 3.
accessioning @@Q@ — | Write-protect media

—>> Verify image

process

Disk o Meta- = ‘.
roges | | e _J]
:

:

Record identifying
characteristics of
media in media log

Extract filesystem-
and file-level
metadata

Retrieve media

.. A N R
. I
! i
i .
_________________ |
IR i
N |

v
Assign identifiers to C . Package images and Ingest transfer
; reate image )
media metadata for ingest package

Media Th o Disk FS/File Document
MD image MD accessioning process

End
accessioning

process A IF qs

SO STANFORD Erl
Q\{I/}ggzls\ra' UNIVERSITY OF HUIl l—l'\l“ ool a’ e 'he Andrew W. Mellon Foundation



Disk Imaging

* Using “forensic” (bit-level) imaging process

* Ensure data on media is not manipulated using
write-protection

* Uses software to acquire images

* Includes hash-based verification process

GO STANFORD Er 1
UNIVERSITY ~ UNIVERSITY OF Hull UIYERSLEX alC ['he Andrew W. Mellon Foundation

7VIRGINIA




File

R 5%

View Mode

Data age

Help

& 8+ B8 s

Ewdence Tree

=& 2004-M-008.dd-0005.001
=k C910927A001 [FAT12)

(2 [root]
|2 [unallocated space]

Cus'oom Content Sources

@ISO

* | |File List

Evidence:File System |Path|File

<

| Options

\ >

Ngwl Edit | [ewxwél ?fwiwiAi\nge:bzlngel

2004-M-008.dd-0005.001/C910927A001 [FAT12]/[root]

Name

4
it

-
3¢
=

4

v

size | Type

Date Modified |

123

1w0000
Hangman.bak
Hangman.bak
Hangman.bak
Hangman. tex
Hangman.tex
KENNEDY.WPD

Q3.DIR

Q3.DIR.FileSlack

QDATA.ABD

58 KB
56 KB
58 KB
58 KB
0KB
59 KB
41KB

1KB
1KB

10 KB

Regular File
Regular File
Regular File
Regular File
Regular File
Regular File
Regular File
Regular File
File Slack

Regular File

7/21/1997 7:58...
6/10/1997 5:23...
6/10/1997 5:36...
7/21/1997 7:57...
6/10/1997 5:23...
7/21/1997 7:58...
10/17/1997 11:...
7/5/1999 11:18...

7/5/1999 11:12...

(<€

Custom Content... I

0000 43 39 31
0010 00 00 00
0020 51 44 41
0030 E5 26 31
0040 51 44 41
0050 E5 26 31
0060 51 44 41
0070 |[ES 26 31
0080 51 44 41
0090 ES 26 31
00a0 |51 33 20
00b0 ES5 26 31
00c0 41 4E
0040
00e0
00£0
0100
0110
0120 48 00
0130 | 6E 00 2E
0140 ES 41 4E
0150 |CA 22
0160 |[ES 57 30
0170 |CA 22
0180 |[ES5 48 00

ES
CA
E5 41 4E
CA 22

E5 41 4E
CA
ES

Cursor pos =0; log sec = 19

22 CA

22 CA

30
00
54

54
3D
54

54
3D
20

47
22
47
22
47
22
61
00
47
22
30
22
6l

39
00
41
00
41
00
41
00
41
00
20
00
4D
00
4D
00
4D
00
00
74
4D
00
30
00
00

32
00
20
00
20
00
20
00
20
00
20
00
41
00
41
00
41
00
6E
00
41
00
30
00
6E

37
4ac
20
43
20
48
20
65
20
gB
20
4E
4E
FA
4E
44
4E
66
00
65
4E
Fé
20
F9
00

41-30
77-1A
20-51
S5R-ES5
20-51
SR-ES
20-51
B7-Bé
20-41
59-ES5
20-44
SA-ES
20-42
85-Ca
20-42
g9-Ca
20-54
g9-Ca
67-00
00-78
20-54
8A-CA
20-20
8A-CA
67-00

30
21
44
26
53
26
45
26
42
26
49
26
4B
22
4B
22
58
22
6D
00
45
22
20
22
6D

31 28 00
00 00 00
46 20 00
02 00 CO
44 20 00
92 02 60
4C 20 00
B7 02 00
44 20 00
D5 02 97
52 20 00
E9 02 17
21 20 00
23 00 77
21 20 00
02 00 91
54 20 00
03 00 41
00 OF 00
00 00 00
58 20 00
00 00 00
20 20 08
04 00 8C
00 OF 00

00
00
43
7D
B4
49
66
3C
16
26
g8
00
13
F7
2F
F7
6B
F9
Bé
00
A0
00
1C
DD
22

00
00
48
04
4c
00
4D
00
4E
00
4E
00
F9
00
41
00
65
00
61
FF
Fé
00
F7
00
61

00 |C910927R001 (== -~
00 ...... LW' l ......
SA QDATA QDF -CHZ
00 &sl=--HZ&s--A}--
SA|QDATA QSD -°LZ
00 |8sl=--HZ8g--"I--
SA|QDATA QEL -fMZ
00 dgl=--e-Jg---<--
SA|QDATA ABD --NZ
00 &sl=---Y&s0--5--
SA Q3 DIR --NZ
00 &sl=--NZdgé-----
85 | SANGMAN BK! --u-
00 E"E™- -G -E"g-ws--
89 | SANGMAN BK! -/A-
00 |E"E™« +D-E"ceeze-
89 | SANGMAN TXT -ke-
00 |E"E™--£-E"--Rti--
00 éH-a-n-g-m---ia-

FF ne. trgexrose- Yy'

8L | 8ANGMAN TEX - B-
00 |E"E™« eB-E™eeenes
8A | &W0000
00 |E"E™ eQ-E™+-Y--
OO‘éH-a-n-g-m---"a-

[>

5

| 1,




Media Log

* Using SharePoint list
* Contains unique identifier of media
* Records physical/logical characteristics of media

e Documents success, failure, or status of various
processes and additional notes

AMS—

SO STANFORD Erl
U)\{I/}g;l;ls\rllx’ UNIVERSITY OF HUIl sl a’ e 'he Andrew W. Mellon Foundation




Media Log

Electronic Records on Media Accessioning Log

New ~  Actions ~  Settings ~ View:  All Ite
@ Type Medianumber Media Format ImagingDate Imaging Successful? Bag Created? Metadata Extracted? Transfer to Storage Date Examiner Image format Imaging Software  Soure

A 2011-M- CD-R No No No Glick, Kevin  N/A N/A FAT
075.0001

B 2011-M- DVD-R Yes No Yes Glick, Kevin  1SO ImgBurn 1509
075.0002

B 2011-M- DVD-R Yes No Yes Glick, Kevin 150 ImgBurn 1S05
075.0003 (1.02

4 2011-M- DVD-R Yes No Yes Glick, Kevin 150 ImgBurn 1S05
075.0004 (1.02

A 2011-M- DVD-R Yes No Yes Glick, Kevin  1SO ImgBurn 1505
075.0005 (1.02

B 2011-M- DVD-R Yes No Yes Glick, Kevin 150 ImgBurn 1S05
075.0006 (1.02

4 2011-M- CD-R Yes No No Glick, Kevin 150 ImgBurn 1S05
075.0007

A 2011-M- CD-R Yes No No Glick, Kevin 150 ImgBurn 1509
075.0008

B 2011-M- CD-R Yes No Yes Glick, Kevin 150 ImgBurn 1S05
075.0009 (1.02

4 2011-M- DVD-R Yes No Yes Glick, Kevin 150 ImgBurn 1S05
075.0010 (1.02

A 2011-M- CD-R Yes No Yes Glick, Kevin 10 ImgBurn 1509
075.0011

B 2011-M- CD-R Yes No Yes Glick, Kevin 150 ImgBurn 1505
075.0012

B 2011-M- Zip disk Yes No Yes Glick, Kevin  dd (Raw) FTK Imager FAT
075.0013 3.0.0.1443

s TOERN STANFORD

UMFRSH‘Y UNIVERSITY OF

Hull

UNIVERSITY

Yale

The Andrew W. Mellon Foundation



Electronic Records on Media Accessioning Ly

Media Log

Electronic Records on Media Accessioning Log: 2011-M-075.0008

New ~  Actions ~

@ Type Media number

Q  2011-M-
075.0001

2011-M-
075.0002

2011-M-
075.0003

2011-M-
075.0004

2011-M-
075.0005

2011-M-
075.0006

2011-M-

(WD | ot ot WOt WU W W

075.0009

2011-M-
075.0010

&tﬁmv

Media Format

CD-R

DVD-R

DVD-R

DVD-R

DVD-R

DVD-R

Imaging Date

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

Bag Creat

= New Item

Media number
Media Format

Media Density (floppies

only)
Interface

Label text

Manufacturer

Serial Number (hard
drives only)

Examiner

Imaging Successful?
Imaging Date

Image filename
Source File System
Image format
Imaging Software
Image Fixity Function
Image Fixity Value

Close

EEdit Item | X Delete Item %Manage Permissions | Alert Me

2011-M-075.0008
CD-R
N/A

N/A

Osaka Monograph
Final Images

Aug 29 2003
Monograph Latest Files

Glick, Kevin

Yes

2011-M-075.0008.1SO

1S09660, Joliet

1SO

ImgBurn

MD5
dbca43c94690edff07329b6687550f60

Notes mam54 04/28/2011: Could not extract metadata using fiwalk; log file from
Lj 2011-M- CD-R imaging process says that the block structure is Mode 2/Form 1
075.0011 Metadata Extracted? No
g 2011-M- CDR Bag Created? LE
075.0012 Transfer to Storage Date
B 2011-M- Zip disk Yes Fiscal Year 2010-11
075.0013 Created at 4/27/2011 9:35 AM by Glick, Kevin Close
Last modified at 4/28/2011 4:26 PM by Matienzo, Mark
Favii'ie N
GO STANFORD

UN;’ERSTTY university or Hull

UNIVERSITY

Yale

The Andrew W. Mellon Foundation



Metadata Extraction

* Can be repurposed for descriptive, administrative,
and technical metadata

* Uses command-line tools (Sleuthkit, fiwalk)
* Outputs XML document

GO STANFORD Er 1
U‘;\”VERSITY UNIVERSITY OF Hllll UNIVERSITY a e 'he Andrew W. Mellon Foundation

7VIRGINIA




Packaging and Transfer

* Using Baglt packages/Bagger application
* Packages contain disk images, extracted metadata,
imaging logs, and high-level accession information

* Transfer to storage is verified by comparison
against manifest

SO STANFORD 37 1
Universry — Universrry o Hull DHEYERGELK d1C The Andrew W. Mellon Foundation

7VIRGINIA



i

-

O ® 0 H W

Create New Bag Open Existing Bag Create Bag In Place Validate Bag Is Bag Complete Close Bag Save Bag Save Bag As...
> | Bagger = ~ Bag Info B
Payload we File name: /Users/mam54/Desktop/4n6/mssa.2004-M-088
EHB data 4l | Profile: YUL_DISKIMG_ACCN_SIP_0.1 Bag version: 0.96
#-C3 2004-M-088.0001 Holey Bag?: false Serialize Type?: none
2004-M-088.0002
@03 2004-M-088.0003 Bag-Info |
= 2004-M-088.0004
~ [) 2004-M-088.0004.dd [v] standard| -] | Add |
-] 2004-M-088.0004.txt
] 2004-M-088.0004.xml Accession-Number R |mssa.2004-M-088 |
2004-M-088.0005 External-ldentifier R |mssa.2004-M-088 |
2004-M-088.0006
2004-M-088.0007 Bag-Size 35.7 MB | x
@3 2004-M-088.0008 Payload-Oxum 37381126.81 | x
#-C3 2004-M-088.0009
-3 2004-M-088.0010 E Manuscripts and Archives, Yale University Library
q : | I’I— Source-Organization R
Tag Files HO® Forms part of James Tobin papers. Disk images of 3.5 inch floppy disks; originals from
=3 mssa =1 | External-Description R circa 1987-1999.
[ bagit.txt
[ tagmanifest-mds5.txt Profile Name R
[ bag-info.txt Bagging-Date [2011-04-11 | x
] manifest-mds5.txt
Forms-Part-Of R |mssa.ms.1746 |
Console &
Complete: @ Valid: 9 Profile Compliant: 9
-~
(Wed Aug 17 21:49:58 EDT 2011): This space will contain messages generated by the creating and updating of _
|| |pags. E
< I lﬂ— Mousa ovar tha status labhal ta saa it's dascrintinn b
3
By @ STANFORD l
sy > Yale '
rsiry  Universiry oF HUll UNIVERSITY The Andrew W. Mellon Foundation

INIA




