Accessioning

Kevin Glick Yale University











AIMS

What is Accessioning?

Archival institution takes physical and legal custody of a group of records from a donor and documents the transfer in a register or other representation of the institution's holdings

Within AIMS Framework

Processes which establish physical, administrative and intellectual control over transferred records; assessment and documentation of future needs; documentation of actions taken; beginning of safe storage and maintenance









- 1. Prerequisites
 - Policies
 - Institutional practices and workflows
 - Software, hardware, and expertise to support transfer
- 2. Transfer records and gain administrative control
- 3. Physical control and stabilization
- 4. Intellectual control and documentation to support further processes
- 5. Maintain accessioned records





- 1. Prerequisites
- 2. Transfer records and gain administrative control
 - Ensure legal agreement has been received and filed
 - Review documentation generated in collection development in preparation for transfer
 - Transfer material in accordance with donor/transfer agreements
 - Verify transfer
 - Document transfer in register, accession record, etc.
- 3. Physical control and stabilization
- 4. Intellectual control and documentation to support further processes
- 5. Maintain accessioned records







- 1. Prerequisites
- 2. Transfer records and gain administrative control
- 3. Physical control and stabilization
 - Assign identifiers
 - Document media
 - Assess condition of media and records
 - Transfer records off media or image media
 - Harvest technical metadata from files and filesystem
- 4. Intellectual control and documentation to support further processes
- 5. Maintain accessioned records





- 1. Prerequisites
- 2. Transfer records and gain administrative control
- 3. Physical control and stabilization
- 4. Intellectual control and documentation to support further processes
 - Harvest descriptive and structural metadata from files/filesystems
 - Audit trails; lists of actions and whether they succeeded/failed
 - Future needs for processing, appraisal, access, and preservation
 - Restrictions
 - Identification of duplicate assets
 - Acknowledgement to donor
- 5. Maintain accessioned records

STANFORD







- 1. Prerequisites
- 2. Transfer records and gain administrative control
- 3. Physical control and stabilization
- 4. Intellectual control and documentation to support further processes
- 5. Maintain accessioned records
 - Perform necessary normalizations to preservation formats (and, optionally, access formats)
 - Create package for storage containing records and metadata
 - Transfer package to storage environment

STANFORD

- Verify success of transfer
- Record storage location, any normalization information, and success of transfer in appropriate location





Case Study: Re-Accessioning at Yale

Mark A. Matienzo Yale University











AIMS

Overview

- Collaborative capacity building across two repositories
 - Manuscripts and Archives
 - Beinecke Rare Book and Manuscript Library
- Addressing previously received accessions of containing electronic records on media
- Still in testing phase, but working towards implementing in production





Types of Records and Media

- Wide variety of records creators
 - Literary authors
 - University faculty
 - University offices
 - Architectural firms
- Common types of media
 - Floppy disks: 5.25" and 3.5"
 - Optical media: CDROM, CD-R, DVD-R, etc.

STANFORD

- Zip disks
- USB flash drives





Goals of Re-Accessioning

- Identify, document, and register media
- Mitigate risk of media deterioration and obsolescence
- Extract basic metadata from filesystems on media and files contained on filesystems







Re-Accessioning Workflow



VIRGINIA

The Andrew W. Mellon Foundation

Disk Imaging

- Using "forensic" (bit-level) imaging process
- Ensure data on media is not manipulated using write-protection
- Uses software to acquire images
- Includes hash-based verification process









🔍 AccessData FTK Imager 2.9.0.1385



<u>File View Mode Help</u>

🏩 🏟 🚔 🖾 🔚 🔚 🚑 🚙 🥯 🚥 🕅 🔯 🌘 🚺 📄 🔛 🚟 😹 🤶 🖕

Evidence Tree	× File List																	×
	Name	Name				Size			Туре				Dat	e Modified			^	
E C910927A001 [FAT12]	😿 !w0	000						59	KB	Reg	ular F	ile		7/2	1/1997 7:58			
···· 🛅 [root]	😿 Han	XI Hangman, bak				56 KB			Regular File				6/10/1997 5:23					
iunallocated space]	X Han	oman	.bak					58	KB	Reg	, Jular F	ile		6/1	, 0/1997 5:36			
	X Han	oman	.bak					59	KB	Reg	ular F	ile		7/2	1/1997 7:57			
	X Han	oman	tex					0	KB	Reg	ular F	-ile		6/1	0/1997 5:23			
	X Han	oman	.tex					59	KB	Reg	ular F	-ile		7/2	1/1997 7:58			=
		NEDY	WPD					41	KB	Reg	ular F	ile -		10/	17/1997 11.			
								1	KB	Reg	ular F	ile -		7/5	/1999 11.18			_
								1	KB	File Slack				115	,1555 11.10			
							10 KB			Peqular File				7/5/1000 11:12				
													//3/1222 11:12					
	0000	43	39 31	30	39	32 3	37	41-30	30	31	28 0	0 0	0 00	00 0	C910927A00	1(^
	0010	00	00 00	00	00	00 4	IC :	77-1A	21	00	00 0	0 0	0 00	00 00				
	0020	51	44 41 26 21	54 2D	41	20 2	20 3	20-51	44	46	20 0	10 4	13 41 7D 0	5 5A	QDATA QD	F ·CHZ		
	0030	51	20 JI 11 11	54	41	20 2	10 1	20-51	20	02 44	20 0	.0.7 10 F	34 40	+ 00 ~ 53		D . 17		
	0050	E5	26 31	3D	00	00 4	18	5A-E5	26	92	02 6	50 4	19 0	0 00	ås1=••HZås	···1··		
Custom Content Sources	0060	51	44 41	54	41	20 2	20	20-51	45	4C	20 0	0 6	56 41	5A	QDATA QE	L ·fMZ		
		E5 :	26 31	3D	00	00 6	55 1	B7-B6	26	B7	02 0	0 3	SC 0	0 00	ås1=··e·¶s	•••<••		
Evidence:File System Path File Options	0080	51	44 41	54	41	20 2	20 3	20-41	42	44	20 0	0 1	L6 41	5 5A	QDATA AB	D ··NZ		
	0090	E5 :	26 31	3D	00	00 8	В	59-E5	26	D5	02 9	7 2	26 0	00 0	ås1=···Yås	Õ۰۰e۰۰		
	00a0	51	33 20	20	20	20 2	20 3	20-44	49	52	20 0	0 8	88 41	5 5A	Q3 DI	R ••NZ		
	0000	E5 :	26 31	3D	00	00 4	E	5A-E5	26	E9	02 1	.7 0	00 00	00 00	ă⊊1=••NZă⊊	é		
	0000	E5	41 4E	47	4D	41 4	IE :	20-42	4B	21	20 0	0 1	L3 F	985	AANGMAN BR	! ••••		
	0000	CA .	22 CA	. 22	00 4D	00 E	A	85-CA	22	23	20 7	0 1	97 DI		E"E"···U·E"	#•₩÷••		
	0000	C7 -	41 4E	22	4D	4T 4		20-42	4D 22	21 . 02	20 0	10 2 11 1	2E 4.	1 00	Ê"Ê"D.Ê"	.: •/A•		
	0100	E5	41 4F	47	4D	41 4	IF 1	20-54	58	54	20 0	0 6	5B 6	5 89	ΑΔΝGMΔΝ ΤΧ	T .ke.		
	0110	CA :	22 CA	22	00	00 6	56	89-CA	22	03	00 4	1 F	59 0	00 0	Ê"Ê"··f·Ê"	••Aù••		
	0120	E5	48 00	61	00	6E 0	00	67-00	6D	00	OF 0)0 E	36 6	L 00	åH·a·n·g·m	····¶a·		
	0130	6E	00 2E	00	74	00 6	55	00-78	00	00	00 0	0 0	00 F1	F FF	nt.e.x.	····ÿÿ		
	0140	E5 -	41 4E	47	4D	41 4	E	20-54	45	58	20 0	0 7	40 F	5 8A	åANGMAN TE	х·ö·		
	0150	CA :	22 CA	22	00	00 F	6	8A-CA	22	00	00 0	0 0	00 00	00 0	Ê"Ê"··ö·Ê"	•••••		
	0160	E5	57 30	30	30	30 2	20 3	20-20	20	20	20 0	8 1	LC F	7 8A	åW0000	•••÷•		
New Edit Remove Remove All Create Image	0170	CA :	22 CA	22	00	00 F	·9	BA-CA	22	04	00 8	IC I	0 OC	00 0	E"E"··ù·E"	····¥···		
	0180	£5	48 00	61	00	6E 0	00	67-00	6D	00	OF C	10 2	22 6	1 00	an.a.n.g.m	••••"a•		\mathbf{M}
Properties Hex Value Inter Custom Content.	Cursor	pos =	: 0; log	sec =	= 19													

2004-M-008.dd-0005.001/C910927A001 [FAT12]/[root]

11.

Media Log

- Using SharePoint list
- Contains unique identifier of media
- Records physical/logical characteristics of media
- Documents success, failure, or status of various processes and additional notes







Media Log

Electronic Records on Media Accessioning Log

New 🔻	Actions - Se	ettings 👻								View: Al	l Iten
🛛 Туре	Media number	Media Format	Imaging Date	Imaging Successful?	Bag Created?	Metadata Extracted?	Transfer to Storage Date	Examiner	Image format	Imaging Software	Sour
	2011-M- 075.0001	CD-R		No	No	No		Glick, Kevin	N/A	N/A	FAT
	2011-M- 075.0002	DVD-R		Yes	No	Yes		Glick, Kevin	ISO	ImgBurn	ISO
	2011-M- 075.0003	DVD-R		Yes	No	Yes		Glick, Kevin	ISO	ImgBurn	ISO9 (1.0
	2011-M- 075.0004	DVD-R		Yes	No	Yes		Glick, Kevin	ISO	ImgBurn	ISO9 (1.0
	2011-M- 075.0005	DVD-R		Yes	No	Yes		Glick, Kevin	ISO	ImgBurn	ISO9 (1.0
	2011-M- 075.0006	DVD-R		Yes	No	Yes		Glick, Kevin	ISO	ImgBurn	ISO9 (1.0
	2011-M- 075.0007	CD-R		Yes	No	No		Glick, Kevin	ISO	ImgBurn	ISO
	2011-M- 075.0008	CD-R		Yes	No	No		Glick, Kevin	ISO	ImgBurn	ISO
	2011-M- 075.0009	CD-R		Yes	No	Yes		Glick, Kevin	ISO	ImgBurn	ISO9 (1.0
	2011-M- 075.0010	DVD-R		Yes	No	Yes		Glick, Kevin	ISO	ImgBurn	ISO9 (1.0
	2011-M- 075.0011	CD-R		Yes	No	Yes		Glick, Kevin	ISO	ImgBurn	ISO
	2011-M- 075.0012	CD-R		Yes	No	Yes		Glick, Kevin	ISO	ImgBurn	ISO
	2011-M- 075.0013	Zip disk		Yes	No	Yes		Glick, Kevin	dd (Raw)	FTK Imager 3.0.0.1443	FAT
										AIM	S







Media Log

Electronic Records on Media Accessioning Log Electronic Records on Media Accessioning Log: 2011-M-075.0008

Nev	N T	Actions -	Settings 👻					Close
Ø	Туре	Media number	Media Format	Imaging Date	Imaging Successful?	Bag Creat	🖃 New Item 🞲 Edit Item	🗙 Delete Item 🐴 Manage Permissions Alert Me
		2011-M-	CD-R		No	No	Media number	2011-M-075.0008
		075.0001					Media Format	CD-R
		2011-M- 075.0002	DVD-R		Yes	No	Media Density (floppies only)	N/A
		2011-M-	DVD-R		Yes	No	Interface	N/A
		075.0003					Label text	Osaka Monograph Final Images
		2011-M- 075.0004	DVD-R		Yes	No		Aug 29 2003 Monograph Latest Files
		2011 M	DVD D	/	Vec	No	Manufacturer	
		075.0005	DVD-R		tes	NO	Serial Number (hard drives only)	
		2011-M-	DVD-R		Yes	No	Examiner	Glick, Kevin
		075.0006					Imaging Successful?	Yes
		2011-M-	CD-R		Yes	No	Imaging Date	
							Image filename	2011-M-075.0008.ISO
		2011-M-	CD-R		Yes	No	Source File System	ISO9660, Joliet
		075.0008					Image format	ISO
		2011-00	CD-R		Yes	No	Imaging Software	ImgBurn
		075.0009					Image Fixity Function	MD5
		2011-M-	DVD-R		Yes	No	Image Fixity Value	dbca43c94690edff07329b6687550f60
	D	2011-M-	CD-R		Yes	No	Notes	mam54 04/28/2011: Could not extract metadata using fiwalk; log file from imaging process says that the block structure is Mode 2/Form 1 $$
		075.0011					Metadata Extracted?	No
		2011-M-	CD-R		Yes	No	Bag Created?	No
		075.0012					Transfer to Storage Date	
		2011-M-	Zip disk		Yes	No	Fiscal Year	2010-11
	_	075.0013	-				Created at 4/27/2011 9:35 AM by C Last modified at 4/28/2011 4:26 PM	Slick, Kevin Close 1 by Matienzo, Mark







Metadata Extraction

- Can be repurposed for descriptive, administrative, and technical metadata
- Uses command-line tools (Sleuthkit, fiwalk)
- Outputs XML document









Packaging and Transfer

- Using BagIt packages/Bagger application
- Packages contain disk images, extracted metadata, imaging logs, and high-level accession information
- Transfer to storage is verified by comparison against manifest









Create New Bag Open Existing Bag	Create Bag	In Place <u>V</u> alidate Bag <u>I</u> s Bag Complete <u>C</u> lose Bag <u>S</u> ave Bag Save <u>B</u> ag As	
🕨 Bagger 💦 🗧		Bag Info	e sa
▶ Bagger ► ▶ Payload ● ● ■ → data ● ● ■ → 2004-M-088.0001 ● ● ● → 2004-M-088.0002 ● ● ● → 2004-M-088.0003 ● ● ● → 2004-M-088.0004 ● ● ● → 2004-M-088.0004.txt ● ● ● → 2004-M-088.0004.txt ● ●		File name: /Users/mam54/Desktop/4n6/mssa.2004-M-088 Profile: YUL_DISKIMG_ACCN_SIP_0.1 Bag version: 0.96 Holey Bag?: false Serialize Type?: none Bag-Info Standard Standard Accession-Number R mssa.2004-M-088	Add
□ 2004-M-088.0005 □ 2004-M-088.0006 □ 2004-M-088.0007 □ 2004-M-088.0008 □ 2004-M-088.0009 □ 2004-M-088.0010		External-Identifier R mssa.2004-M-088 Bag-Size 35.7 MB Payload-Oxum 37381126.81 Source-Organization R] ×] ×
Tag Files Image: Constraint of the second seco		External-Description R Forms part of James Tobin papers. Disk images of 3.5 inch floppy disks; originals from circa 1987-1999. Profile Name R YUL_DISKIMG_ACCN_SIP_0.1 Bagging-Date 2011-04-11 Forms-Part-Of R mssa.ms.1746] x
		Console 🔹 Complete: 🧭 Valid: 😑 Profile Compliant: 😑	
	•	[Wed Aug 17 21:49:58 EDT 2011]: This space will contain messages generated by the creating and updating of bags.	





